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Executed in the presence of and sureties approved by 
L. M., Chairman, 

or 

. 
A. Supervisors. 
B 

Duty of clerk of court. The clerk of the circuit court shall 
within ten days after the filing with him of said oath and bond, 
execute and mail to the clerk of the town, city or village, 
wherein such justice of the peace was elected, a certified copy of 
said bond, which certified copy shall be filed by said town, city 
or village clerk, and preserved in his office, and the same shall 
be presumptive evidence of its execution by such justice and his 
sureties. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 1901. 

No. 67, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 1901. 

CHAPTER 79. 

AN ACT adding to the duties of the secretary of the State 
Board of Agriculture. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enacl as follows: 

To collect farm and weather statistics and deseminate same. 
SECTION I. The secretary of the Wisconsin state board of agri-
culture, is hereby authorized to collect from the several counties 
of this state, information concerning the extent, condition and 
pri•es, of farm crops; the number, conditions of health and 
value of farm animals, prevailing conditions of weather, and such 
other information as he may deem of practical value to the agri-
cultural interests of the state, and to publish monthly statements 
of such reports, for free distribution among the farmers and 
other interested parties of the state. 

Printing of monthly reports. SEcTiorr 2. The commissioners 
of public printing shall in connection with the printing now 
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done for the state board of agriculture, supply such secretary 
with the necessary blanks for such work, and cause to be pub-
lished in pamphlet form, the reports issued by him; provided, 
that no more than five thousand copies of any single report 
shall be so published. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 1901. 

No. 266, A.] 
	

[Published March 26. 1901. 

CHAPTER 80. 

AN ACT to amend section 4588 of the Wisconsin statutes of 
1898, relating to indecent exposure of person. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin represented in, senate an4 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Penalty. SECTION 1. Section 4588 of the Wisconsin stat-
utes of 1898, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: In-
decent exposure. Section 4588. Any person who shall pub-
licly expose his or her person, in an obscene or indecent manner 
shall be guilty of a misdeameanor, and upon conviction thereof 
shall be punished by imprisonment in the county jail, not more 
than six months nor less than ten days, or by a fine not exceeding 
one hundred dollars, nor less than one dollar, or both such 
fine and imprisonment in the discretion of the court; provided, 
however, nothing herein contained shall be held to remit any 
penalty for offenses heretofore committed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 1901. 


